
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Highway Patrol 
Last Updated: 08/12/2020

Physical Address 
601 N. 7th Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 942898 
Sacramento, CA 94298-0001 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 843-3700 

For All Transactions Staff 
(916) 843-3700 

Fax 
(916) 322-3170 

Agency Codes 
388, 389, 595 

Personnel Officer 
Hai Luc  (916) 843-3701 hluc@chp.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager II 

Staff Services Manager I 

Examinations Manager I 
Toni Robinson (916) 843-3789 ashley.williamson@chp.ca.gov 

Classifications & Hiring Manager I 
Jordan Cardoza (916) 843-4386 jordan.cardoza@chp.ca.gov 
Ashley Williamson (916) 843-3732 

Transactions Personnel Supervisor II 
Anna Avila (916) 843-3689 anavila@chp.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Vacant 

Benefits & Workers' Comp Personnel Supervisor II 
Christian James (916) 843-3710 chrjames@chp.ca.gov 

Position Control Analyst 
Sherry Haynes (916) 843-3741 shaynes@chp.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
FMLA & CFRA Analyst 
Angie Garcia (916) 843-3741 angie.garcia@chp.ca.gov 
Rosa Martinez (916) 843-3739 rmartinez@chp.ca.gov 

Official Personnel File Review - OSS II 
Nancy Williams (916) 843-3749 nwilliams@chp.ca.gov 
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